502078133 09/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 012930 Frame 0990. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Allen C. Thomas	05/06/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maxxair Vent Corp.
Street Address:	5513 W. Sligh Ave.
City:	Tampa
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33634

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D463541

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 81254-500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-254-5100

Email: frijouf@frijouf.com

Correspondent Name: Frijouf, Rust & Pyle, P.A.

Address Line 1: 201 East Davis Blvd.

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAXXAIR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Frijouf

Total Attachments: 3

source=Maxxair Corrected Assignment D463,541#page1.tif source=Maxxair Corrected Assignment D463,541#page2.tif source=Maxxair Corrected Assignment D463,541#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029050 FRAME: 0949

OF \$40.00 D465541

05-31-2002

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Name of conveying party(ies): Alter C. Thomas 5 - 2 / - 22 Pan Machinel name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Maxxair Vent Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 5513 West Sligh Avenue
Alter C. Thomas 2 1 2002 & 5 - 2 / - 2 Z PAN Alter of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Q No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Maxxair Vent Corporation Internal Address:
Alter C. Thomas 2 1 2002	Name: Maxxair Vent Corporation Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
Security Agreement	
Other	City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 3363
Execution Date: May 6, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Q No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/129,599	
	Itached? Yes O No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Robert F. Frijouf, Reg. No. 26, 546	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Frijouf, Rust & Pyle, P.A	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 201 East Davis Blvd.	06-2120
Davis Islands Village City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	LETHIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	11110 01 1100
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Robert F. Frijouf	MAY 6, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents: https://www.nersheet.information.to:
Commissioner of Patents &	n required cover sneet mormation to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 029050 FRAME: 0950

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor:

Allen C. Thomas 5513 West Sligh Avenue Tampa, Florida 33634

hereby sells, transfers, sets over and assigns unto the following ASSIGNEE,

Maxxair Vent Corporation
5513 West Sligh Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33634

a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Florida, the successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Improvements in

AIR FILTER

invented by me and the application for United States patent therefore, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under:

Serial No. 29/129,599

Filed

September 18, 2000

and all original and reissued patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all of my entire right, title and interest in and to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, as assignee and owner of the entire interest of said ASSIGNEE, and covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned and that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto I will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, either in the name of said ASSIGNEE or my own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Improvements in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to the International Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statement may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statement is directed.

Alle Alle

PATENT REEL: 029050 FRAME: 0952